PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7422283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GABRIEL RAHMI	07/04/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
Street Address:	3 RUE MICHEL-ANGE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75794 CEDEX 16
Name:	UNIVERSITE PARIS DIDEROT
Street Address:	5 RUE THOMAS MANN
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75013
Name:	INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE
Street Address:	101 RUE DE TOLBIAC
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75013
Name:	UNIVERSITE PARIS DESCARTES
Street Address:	12 RUE DE L'ECOLE DE MÉDECINE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75270 CEDEX 06
Name:	ASSISTANCE PUBLIQUE-HOPITAUX DE PARIS
Street Address:	3 AVENUE VICTORIA
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT REEL: 060461 FRAME: 0349

507375359

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16317615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4079267700

Email: ByrnePatents@savvyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BYRNE WOLTER VAN DYKE DAVIS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1900 SUMMIT TOWER BLVD. SUITE 140

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32810

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15998-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA MCLEOD
SIGNATURE:	/Anna McLeod/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=15998-004-Assignment-Rahmi-Signed#page1.tif source=15998-004-Assignment-Rahmi-Signed#page2.tif source=15998-004-Assignment-Rahmi-Signed#page3.tif source=15998-004-Assignment-Rahmi-Signed#page4.tif source=15998-004-Assignment-Rahmi-Signed#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060461 FRAME: 0350

DOCKET NUMBER: 15998-004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, for other good and valuable consideration of which I (we) acknowledge receipt, I (we):

Olivier CLEMENT	of	Paris, France
Christophe CELLIER	of	Paris, France
Claire WILHELM	of	Vélizy-Villacoublay, France
Florence GAZEAU	of	Le Kremlin Bicêtre, France
Amanda BRUN	of	Igny, France
Gabriel RAHMI	of	Paris, France

hereby sell and assign to CENTRE NATIONAL de la RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE having an address at 3 rue Michel-Ange, 75794 Paris Cedex 16, France; UNIVERSITE PARIS DIDEROT having an address at 5 rue Thomas Mann, 75013 Paris, France; INSTITUT NATIONAL de la SANTE et de la RECHERCHE MEDICALE having an address at 101 rue de Tolbiac, 75013 Paris, France; UNIVERSITE PARIS DESCARTES having an address at 12 rue de l'Ecole de Médecine, 75270 Paris Cedex 06, France; and ASSISTANCE PUBLIQUE-HOPITAUX de PARIS having an address at 3 avenue Victoria, 75004 Paris, France (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignee), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

COMPOSITIONS USEFUL FOR MUCOSAL HEALING

l] execu	ted c	concu	rrent	ly .	herewit	h,
---	---------	-------	-------	-------	------	---------	----

[X] filed on January 14, 2019, having Application No. 16317615 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all applications claiming priority thereto, any continuing applications, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and provisional patent applications to which the aforementioned application claims priority, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application,

and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

I/we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I/we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, execute all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention(s), or for the reissue of same without charge to assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

INVENTORI			
	vier CLEMENT	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

INIVENITOD 1

INVENTOR 2

Signature:	ristophe CELLIER	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
INVENTOR 3			
Signature: Cla	ire WILHELM	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

INVENTOR 4

Signature:		Date:	
Flo	rence GAZEAU		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
·	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
INVENTOR 5			
Signature:		Date:	
	anda BRUN		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		

INVENTOR 6

Signature:Gab	oriel RAHMI	_ Date: <u>04 July 2022</u>
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	